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I. GOVERNMENTS 

 
CANADA 
 

Ms. Alexandra Steffen 

Physical Scientist, Atmospheric Mercury Specialist 

Air Quality Research, Science and Technology Branch 

Environment and Climate Change Canada 

4905 Dufferin St., Ontario 

M3H 5T4 Toronto 

Canada 

Tel: + 647 828 4734 

E-mail: alexandra.steffen@canada.ca 

 

ITALY 
 

Mr. Sergio Cinnirella 

Senior Researcher 

National Research Council - Institute of Atmospheric 

Pollution Research  

Via Alberto Savinio, 54c 

87036 Rende - cS 

Italy 

Tel: +39 0984 493206 

E-mail: s.cinnirella@iia.cnr.it 

 

Ms. Alessandra Fino 

Researcher 

National Research Council - Institute of Atmospheric 

Pollution Research  

Via Salaria Km 29,300 

00 015 Monterotondo 

Italy 

Tel: +39 06 9067239 

E-mail: alessandra.fino@iia.cnr.it 

 

JAPAN 
 

Ms. Eriko Suda 

Director 

Office of Mercury Management 

Ministry of the Environment 

1-2-2 Kasumigaseki, Chiyoda-ku 

100-8975 Tokyo 

Japan 

Tel: +81 3 5521 8260 

E-mail: eriko_suda@env.go.jp 

 

Ms. Itsuki Kuroda 

Section Chief 

Office of Mercury Management 

Ministry of the Environment 

1-2-2 Kasumigaseki, Chiyoda-ku 

100-8975 Tokyo 

Japan 

Tel: +81 3 5521 8260 

E-mail: itsuki_kuroda@env.go.jp 

 

 

 

RUSSIAN FEDERATION 
 

Mr. Alexander Romanov 

Deputy Director General 

International Cooperation Section 

Scientific Research Institute for Atmospheric Air 

Protection (SRI Atmosphere, JSC) 

7  Karbyshev st. 

194021 Saint-Petersburg 

Russian Federation 

Tel: +7 812 3725785; +7 921 4340682 

E-mail: alexann.rm@gmail.com 

 

SPAIN 
 

Ms. Ana Maria García González 

Head, Institutional Coordination Unit 

Ministry for the Ecological Transition 

Pl. San Juan de la Cruz s/n 

28071 Madrid 

Spain 

Tel: +34 915 975 422 

E-mail: aggonzalez@miteco.es 

 

Ms. Rocio Millan Gomez 

Head 

Soil and Environmental Geology Division (CIEMAT) 

Ministry of Science, Innovation and Universities 

Avenida Complutense 40 

28040 Madrid 

Spain 

E-mail: rocio.millan@ciemat.es 

 

Ms. Marina Arce Blanco 

Head of Technical Section 

Institutional Coordination Unit 

Ministry for the Ecological Transition 

Pl. San Juan de la Cruz s/n 

28071 Madrid 

Spain 

E-mail: marce@miteco.es 

 

THAILAND 
 

Ms. Teeraporn Wiriwutikorn 

Director of Hazardous Substance Division 

Pollution Control Department 

Ministry of Natural Resources and Environment 

92 Soi Phahonyothin 7, Phahonyothin Rd. 

10400 Bangkok 

Thailand 

Tel: +66 8 9967 1130 

E-mail: teeraporn.w@pcd.go.th 
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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
 

Mr. Rodges Ankrah 

Mercury Team Lead 

Office International and Tribal Affairs 

Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) 

1300 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 

20460 Washington, DC 

United States of America 

Tel: +1 202 564 0280 

E-mail: ankrah.rodges@epa.gov 

 

Mr. Thomas Groeneveld 

Special Assistant 

Office of Chemical Safety and Pollution Prevention 

Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) 

1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 

20460 Washington, DC 

United States of America 

Tel: +1 202 566 1188 

E-mail: groeneveld.thomas@epa.gov 

 

 

 

URUGUAY 
 

Ms. Judith Torres 

Officer of Environemtal Affairs 

Environmental Control Area, National Environmental 

Directorate, Ministry of Housing, Territorial Planning 

and Environment 

Galicia 1133 

11100 Montevideo 

Uruguay 

Tel:  +598 02917 0710 Ext 4107 

Email: judith.torres@mvotma.gub.uy 

 

ZAMBIA 
 

Mr. David Kapindula 

Manager Operations 

Environmental Management Agency 

10101 Lusaka 

Zambia 

Tel: + 260 221 254 130 

E-mail: dkapindula@zema.org.zm; 

dkapindula@yahoo.com 

 

II. INTERGOVERNENTAL ORGANIZATIONS 

 
GLOBAL ENVIRONMENT FACILITY  
 

Mr. Anil Sookdeo 

Chemicals and Waste Coordinator 

Programs Unit 

Global Environment Facility 

1899 Pennsylvania Ave NW 

20006 Washington, DC 

United States of America 

Tel: +1 2028121834 

E-mail: asookdeo@thegef.org 

 

INTERNATIONAL ATOMIC ENERGY 

AGENCY (IAEA) 
 

Ms. Sylvia Sander 

Section Head  

Marine Environmental Studies Laboratory 

Department of Nuclear Sciences and Applications 

International Atomic Energy Agency 

4 Quai Antoine 1er 

98000 Monaco 

P Monaco 

Tel: +377 9797 7236 

E-mail: S.Sander@iaea.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

INTERNATIONAL ENERGY AGENCY 
 

Ms. Lesley Sloss 

Principal Environmental Consultant 

International Energy Agency - Clean Coal Centre 

Apsley House, 176 Upper Richmond Road 

SW15 2SH London 

United Kingdom 

Tel: +44(0)20 3905 3870 

E-mail: lesley.sloss@iea-coal.org 

 

SECRETARIAT OF THE BASEL, 

ROTTERDAM AND STOCKHOLM 

CONVENTIONS 
 

Ms. Melisa Lim 

Programme Officer, Focal Point to Central and Eastern 

Europe and Small Islands Developing States (SIDS) 

Science and Technical Assistance Branch 

Secretariat of the Basel, Rotterdam and Stockholm 

Conventions 

11-13 chemin des Anémones 

1219 Geneva 

Switzerland 

Tel: +41 22 917 82 83 

E-mail: melisa.lim@brsmeas.org 
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SECRETARIAT OF THE 

MINAMATA CONVENTION ON 

MERCURY 
 

Ms. Rossana Del Carmen Silva-Repetto 

Executive Secretary 

Secretariat of the Minamata Convention 

11-13 chemin des Anémones 

1219 Geneva, Switzerland 

Tel: +41 22 917 4983 

E-mail: rossana.silva-repetto@un.org 

 

Ms. Claudia ten Have 

Senior Programme Officer 

Secretariat of the Minamata Convention 

11-13 chemin des Anémones 

1219 Geneva, Switzerland 

Tel: +41 22 917 8638 

E-mail: claudia.tenhave@un.org  

 

Mr. Eisaku Toda 

Senior Programme Officer 

Secretariat of the Minamata Convention 

11-13 chemin des Anémones 

1219 Geneva, Switzerland 

Tel: +41 22 917 8187 

E-mail: eisaku.toda@un.org 

 

Mr. Takafumi Anan 

Associate Programme Officer 

Secretariat of the Minamata Convention 

11-13 chemin des Anémones 

1219 Geneva, Switzerland 

Tel: +41 22 917 8965 

E-mail: takafumi.anan@un.org 

 

UNITED NATIONS INDUSTRIAL 

DEVELOPMENT ORGANIZATION 

(UNIDO) 
 

Ms. Ozunimi Iti 

Industrial Development Officer 

Emerging Compliance Regimes Division 

Department of Environment 

United Nations Industrial Development Organization 

1400 Vienna, Austria 

Tel: +43 1 26026 3491 

E-mail: o.iti@unido.org 

 

Mr. Jerome Stucki 

Industrial Development Officer 

Department of Environment 

United Nations Industrial Development Organization 

1400 Vienna, Austria 

Tel: +43 1 26026 3559 

E-mail: j.stuki@unido.org 

 

 

 

UNITED NATIONS INSTITUTE FOR 

TRAININ AND RESEARCH (UNITAR) 
 

Mr. Jakob Maag 

Senior Specialist 

Chemicals and Waste Management 

United Nations Institute for Training and Research 

11-13 chemin des Anémones 

1219 Geneva, Switzerland 

Tel: +45 2428 6449; +45 7575 7565 

E-mail: jakob.maag@unitar.org 

 

UNITED NATIONS ENVIRONMENT 

PROGRAMME (UNEP) 
 

Ms. Jacqueline Alvarez 

Head a.i 

Chemicals and Health Branch 

United Nations Environment Programme 

11-13 chemin des Anémones 

1219 Geneva, Switzerland 

Tel: +41 22 917 8350 

E-mail: jacqueline.alvarez@un.org 

 

Ms. Sandra Averous-Monnery 

Programme Management Officer 

Knowledge and Risk Unit 

Chemicals and Health Branch 

United Nations Environment Programme 

11-13 chemin des Anémones 

1220 Geneva, Switzerland 

Tel: +41 22 917 3833 

E-mail: sandra.averous@un.org 

 

Mr. Ludovic Bernaudat 

Programme Officer 

GEF Unit, Chemicals and Health Branch 

United Nations Environment Programme 

11-13 chemin des Anémones 

1219 Geneva, Switzerland 

Tel: +41 22 917 8312 

E-mail: ludovic.bernaudat@un.org 

 

Mr. Kenneth Davis 

Programme Management Officer 

Knowledge and Risk Unit 

Chemicals and Health Branch 

United Nations Environment Programme 

11-13 chemin des Anémones 

1223 Geneva, Switzerland 

Tel: +41 22 917 8188 

E-mail: kenneth.davis@un.org 
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Ms. Stephanie Laruelle 

Programme Officer 

Knowledge and Risk Unit 

Chemicals and Health Branch 

United Nations Environment Programme 

11-13 chemin des Anémones 

1221 Geneva, Switzerland 

Tel: +41 22 917 8439 

E-mail: stephanie.laruelle@un.org 

 

Mr. Tapiwa Nxele 

Consultant 

Knowledge and Risk Unit 

Chemicals and Health Branch 

United Nations Environment Programme 

11-13 chemin des Anémones 

1222 Geneva, Switzerland 

E-mail: tapiwa.nxele@un.org 

 

Mr. Juha Ronkainen 

Consultant 

Knowledge and Risk Unit 

Chemicals and Health Branch 

United Nations Environment Programme 

11-13 chemin des Anémones 

1224 Geneva, Switzerland 

E-mail: juha.ronkainen@un.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

III. REGIONAL CENTRE 

 

BASEL CONVENTION REGIONAL 

CENTRE FOR TRAINING AND 

TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER FOR 

SOUTH-EAST ASIA (BCRC-SEA) / 

STOCKHOLM CONVENTION 

REGIONAL CENTRE FOR CAPACITY-

BUILDING AND THE TRANSFER OF 

TECHNOLOGY (SCRC-INDONESIA) 
 

Mr. Anton Purnomo 

Director 

Basel Convention Regional Centre for Southeast Asia 

and Stockholm Convention Regional Centre  

JI. D. I Panjaitan Kav. 24 Building A Ground Floor 

13410 Jakarta 

Indonesia 

Tel: +62 21 85 20 408 

E-mail: director@rc-sea.org; 

antonpurnomo@gmail.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

IV. NON-GOVERNENTAL ORGANIZATIONS 

 
ASSOCIATION INSTITUTE OF TOTAL 

ENVIRONMENT (“INTEV”) 
 

Mr. Samuel Tetsopgang 

President and Co-Founder 

Association Institute of Total Environment 

P.O.Box 31314 Yaounde  

Cameroon 

Tel: +237 677 30 24 30 

E-mail: tetsopgang@yahoo.com; 

intevcameroon@gmail.com 

 

 

 

BIODIVERSITY RESEARCH 

INSTITUTE (BRI) 
 

Mr. David Evers 

Executive Director and Chief Scientist 

Biodiversity Research Institute 

276 Canco Road 

04105 Portland 

United States of America 

Tel: +1 207 839 7600 

E-mail: david.evers@briloon.org 
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GLOBAL CEMENT AND CONCRETE 

ASSOCIATION (GCCA) 
 

Ms. Claude Lorea 

Cement Director 

Global Cement and Concrete Association 

Paddington Central, 6th Floor, 2 Kingdom Street 

W2 6JP London 

United Kingdom 

Tel: +44 7853 167554 

E-mail: claude.lorea@gccassociation.org 

 

GROUNDWORK, FRIENDS OF THE 

EARTH SOUTH AFRICA 
 

Mr. Rico Euripidou 

Environmental Health Campaigner 

GroundWork, Friends of the Earth South Africa 

6 Raven Street 

P.O. Box 2375 

3201 Pietermaritzburg 

South Africa 

Tel: +27 835 193 008 

E-mail: rico@groundwork.org.za 

 

INTERNATIONAL SOCIETY OF 

DOCTORS FOR THE ENVIRONMENT 

(ISDE) 
 

Ms. Lilian Corra 

International Secretary 

International Society of Doctors for the Environment   

1179 Buenos Aires 

Argentina 

Tel: +541 14823 2298 

E-mail: liliancorra@gmail.com 
 

NATURAL RESOURCES DEFENSE 

COUNCIL (NRDC) 
 

Ms. Susan Keane 

Senior Director, International Programme 

Natural Resources Defense Council 

1152 15th Street, NW, Suite 300 

20005 Washington, DC 

United States of America 

Tel: +1 202 289 2389 

E-mail: skeane@nrdc.org 

 

ZERO MERCURY WORKING GROUP 
 

Ms. Elena Lymberidi-Settimo 

EEB Project Manager  

ZMWG International Co-coordinator 

European Environment Bureau  

34 Boulevard de Waterloo 

1000 Brussels 

Belgium 

Tel: +32 2 2891301 

E-mail: elena.lymberidi@eeb.org 

 

Mr. Michael Bender 

Coordinator, Mercury Policy Project 

1420 North Street 

5602 Montpelier VT 

United States of America 

Tel: +1 802 917 8222 

E-mail: mercurypolicy@aol.com 

 

 

 

 

V. ACADEMIC INSTITUTIONS 

 
DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 
 

Ms. Celia Chen 

Director of the Dartmouth Toxic Metals Superfund 

Research Program 

Department of Biological Sciences, HB 6044 

Dartmouth College 

3755 Hanover 

United States of America 

Tel: +1 802 356 2575 

E-mail: celia.y.chen@dartmouth.edu 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

KYOTO UNIVERSITY 
 

Ms. Misuzu Asari 

Professor 

Graduate School of Global Environmental Studies 

Kyoto University 

Yoshida-Honmachi, Sakyo-ku 

606-8501 Kyoto 

Japan 

Tel: +81 075 753 5922 

E-mail: mezase530@gmail.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



UNEP/ Hg/ PAG.10/6 

7 

MACQUARIE UNIVERSITY 
 

Mr. Peter Nelson 

Professor  

Office of the Deputy Vice Chancellor  

Department of Environmental and Earth Sciences 

Macquarie University 

NSW 2109 Sydney 

Australia 

Tel: +61 457861956 

E-mail: peter.nelson@mq.edu.au 

 

SWEDISH UNIVERSITY OF 

AGRICULTURAL SCIENCES 
 

Mr. Kevin Bishop 

Professor 

Department of Aquatic Sciences and Assessment 

Swedish University of Agricultural Sciences 

Box 7050 

SE 750 07 Uppsala 

Sweden 

E-mail: kevin.bishop@slu.se 

Tel: +46-706382517 

VI. BUSINESS / INDUSTRY  

 
EX RESEARCH INSTITUTE LTD. 
 

Mr. Osamu Sakamoto 

Senior Consultant 

Environmental Policy Team 

EX Research Institute Ltd. 

2-17-22 Takada, Toshima-ku 

171-0033 Tokyo 

Japan 

Tel: +81 3 5956 7517 

E-mail: sakamoto@exri.co.jp 

 

Ms. Mai Kobayashi 

Consultant 

Environmental Policy Team 

EX Research Institute Ltd. 

2-17-22 Takada, Toshima-ku 

171-0033 Tokyo 

Japan 

Tel: +81 3 5956 7517 

E-mail: mai.kobayashi@exri.co.jp 

 

LAFARGE HOLCIM LTD 
 

Mr. Dominique Büchi 

Senior Manager Environment 

Sustainable Development 

Holcim Technology Ltd 

5113 Holderbank  

Switzerland 

Tel: +41 58 858 54 66 

E-mail: dominique.buechi@lafargeholcim.com 

 

NOMURA KOHSAN CO. LTD 
 

Mr. Hiroki Iwase 

Manager 

Sales Department 

Nomura Kohsan Co., Ltd. 

1-3 Nihonbashi Horidomecho 2-chome 

103-0012 Tokyo 

Japan 

Tel: +81 3 5695 2530 

E-mail: iwase@nomurakohsan.co.jp 

VII. OTHER 

CONCORDE EAST/WEST SPRL 
 

Mr. Peter Maxson 

Director 

Concorde East/West Sprl 

10 av. René Gobert 

1180 Brussels 

Belgium 

Tel.: +32 2374 3647 

E-mail: peter.maxson@gmail.com
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